


2Col   X   8 cm
TENDER NOTICE

FOR DISPOSAL OF VEHICLES
Tender Reference # TUSDEC/HR&A/05/2025/03

TUSDEC invites sealed bids for the disposal of its eight (8) 
different Make/Model vehicles available at its offices 
located in Lahore, Karachi, Gujranwala and Peshawar on 
"AS IS WHERE IS" basis.

For English Newspaper

HR & Administration Department
Technology Upgradation & Skill Development Company (TUSDEC)

State Cement Corporation Building, Kot Lakhpat, Lahore 54770, Pakistan
Tel: (+92)-42-111-000-143, 35145792-5 (Ext. 215), Fax: (+92)-42-35121658

Website: tusdec.org.pk; Email: admin@tusdec.org.pk

A complete set of Bidding Documents including terms 
and conditions can be downloaded from TUSDEC and 
EPADs/PPRA websites.
Bids will be processesd as per EPADs/PPRA rules and 
procedure and must be submitted on EPADs and in 
hard form on or before June 02, 2025 till 1100 hrs. Bids 
will be opened on the same day at 1130 hrs. in the 
presence of bidders at below address.
Interested bidders may visit physically to inspect the 
vehicles from Monday to Friday (10:00am to 05:00pm) 
as mentioned in bid documents.
For further details, please visit EPADs/PPRA and 
below TUSDEC website link:
tusdec.org.pk/vehicles-disposal

1.

2.

3.

4.



2Col   X   8 cm

HR & Administration Department
Technology Upgradation & Skill Development Company (TUSDEC)

State Cement Corporation Building, Kot Lakhpat, Lahore 54770, Pakistan
Tel: (+92)-42-111-000-143, 35145792-5 (Ext. 215), Fax: (+92)-42-35121658

Website: tusdec.org.pk; Email: admin@tusdec.org.pk

.1

.2

.3

.4

Tender Reference # TUSDEC/HR&A/05/2025/03

For Urdu Newspaper

�ا � �ك اور اى �ز/��
� �
 �� د�و�ات � � � �ل �ا� و �ا� �

  � و� �� � ڈاؤن �ڈ � � � �۔
�ا � �ا� و �ا� � � �و� � �� � اور ا� �  �ز � اى �ز/��
 اى �ز � اور �رڈ �� � � � 02 �ن 2025 � 1100 � � �
 �وا� ��۔ �ز ا� دن 1130 � درج ذ� � � �� �� �، � �

  �رز  ��د � � �۔
 د� ر� وا� �رز � � �  (� 10:00 � � �م 05:00 �
 �) �ڑ�ں � �� �� � �  �د آ � �۔ �� �ت � �
�ك � درج ذ� و� �� � � �� ��

� �
�ا اور � � �اہ �م اى �ز/��

�ك ا� د�وں ��ر، �ا�، ��ا�ا� اور �ور � ��د آ� (8) �
� �
� 

 �/�ڈل �ڑ�ں � �� � �  �ز ، � "� � �ں �" � �د � در�ر
  �۔

tusdec.org.pk/vehicles-disposal



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

TECHNOLOGY UPGRADATION AND SKILL 
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY (TUSDEC) 

BIDDING DOCUMENTS 
FOR DISPOSAL OF VEHICLES 

Tender Reference # TUSDEC/HR&A/05/2025/03 
 

 

TUSDEC is established by the Ministry of Industries & Production, Government of Pakistan to 
upgrade technology and skills of strategic industrial clusters of Pakistan. 
 
TUSDEC invites bids through EPADS and in sealed bids in hard form for disposal of the 
following vehicles on “AS IS WHERE IS” basis: 
 

Sr # Vehicle Name Vehicle 
Registration Model # Reserve 

Price 
Bid 

Security 
Location       of            Vehicles 

 & Contact Person 

Lot 1 Suzuki / Bolan LEH-07-6782 2007 Rs. 540,000 Rs. 25,000 

TUSDEC, Head Office, State 
Cement Corporation Building 

Kot Lakhpat Lahore 
042-35145793-5 (Ext:215) 

Cell: 0344-4440646 

Lot 2 Suzuki / Bolan CS-07-2001 2007 Rs. 450,000 Rs. 20,000 

Lot 3 Suzuki / Cultus LEA-10-3129 2010 Rs. 720,000 Rs. 25,000 

Lot 4 Suzuki / Cultus LEC-09-5976 2009 Rs. 630,000 Rs. 25,000 

Lot 5 Suzuki / Bolan LEH-07-6773 2007 Rs. 160,000 Rs. 8,000 

Gujranwala Tools, Dies and 
Moulds Centre (GTDMC), 

Sialkot Bypass Chowk, Sialkot 
Road, Near Aroop Police 

Station, Gujranwala. 
Cell: 0321-8317717 
Ph: 055-3827321 

Lot 6 Suzuki / Bolan CT-0815 2009 Rs. 300,000 Rs. 15,000 
SkillTech International Karachi, 
Dalmia Road, Opposite PSO 

Pump, Shahrah-e-Faisal, 
Karachi ۔ 

Cel: 0300-2414066 
Lot 7 Suzuki / Cultus ATA-622 2009 Rs. 350,000 Rs. 15,000 

Lot 8 Suzuki / Bolan LEH-07-9432 2007 Rs. 360,000 Rs. 15,000 

National Institute of Design and 
Analysis (NIDA), Sarhad 

Chamber of Commerce and 
Industries, Peshawar 
Cell: 0346-9069002 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1. Offers/Bids are invited under Public Procurement Regulations of “DISPOSAL OF PUBIC 

ASSETS REGULATIONS 2024” for disposal of vehicles of on “AS IS WHERE IS” basis. 
2. Bids should be submitted via E-PADS on https://eprocure.gov.pk and in sealed envelope 

(Single Stage Single Envelope Procedure) for all respective lot at Technology Upgradation 
and Skill Development Company (TUSDEC), State Cement Corporation Building, Kot 
Lakhpat, Lahore along with bid security on or before 02nd June 2025 at 11:00 AM, which will 
be opened on the same day at 11:30 AM in the presence of bidders or their authorized 
representatives who may like to be present. 

3. A separate bid for each vehicle (Lot) should be submitted and the highest quoted bid for each 
lot/vehicle shall be considered as successful bidder. 

4. Bid Security (refundable) in the form of Pay Order / Demand Draft in the name of Technology 
Upgradation and Skill Development Company (TUSDEC) along with clear readable copy of CNIC 
must be delivered to the address below. A separate pay order for each vehicle should be 
submitted. (Pay orders can be submitted to any of the above locations of TUSDEC). 

5. The successful bidders shall be required to pay all government applicable taxes & transfer 
fees. Successful bidder will bear any transportation and repairing expenses of the vehicle. 
TUSDEC will not be responsible of any transportation and repairing cost.  The balance of the 
offered price Plue Advance Tax (10% Advance Tax for filers & 20% for non-filers along with the 
proof of filer or non-filler)  shall have to be submitted within seven (07) days from the date of 
opening of bids, failing which offer shall be cancelled and the ‘Bid Security” shall be forfeited. 

6. Vehicles will be handed over to the successful bidder only who will submit his/her bid after 
completion of all legal formalities. 

7. Vehicles shall be available for inspection between 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM from Monday to 
Friday at the places mentioned against each vehicle. 

8. The bids shall not be accepted if the bid security (original pay order) is not submitted by 
the deadline to the following address. 

9. Bid Validity shall be 30 days from the closing date and time. 
10. Conditional and incomplete offer(s) shall not be considered / accepted. 
11. TUSDEC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids without assigning any reason at 

any stage before the physical release of the vehicle 
12. For more details/information, please contact below mentioned address or visit the website 

link: tusdec.org.pk/vehicles-disposal 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

HR & Administration Department 
Technology Upgradation & Skill Development Company (TUSDEC) 

State Cement Corporation Building, Kot Lakhpat, Lahore 54770, Pakistan 
Tel: Cell: 0344-4440646, (+92)-42-111-000-143, 35145793-5 (Ext. 215) 

Website: tusdec.org.pk; Email: admin@tusdec.org.pk 

https://eprocure.gov.pk/

	Deposit-Slip-with-ads
	Disposal of Assets Deposit Slip
	Final Tender Notice for Disposal of Vehicles  16 May 2025

	bidding-documents

